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- 3 3' | J o 3 | C«GLUMJ'BTACOJJNTY, ‘i‘_‘ :*IDA b - ::zg;‘:;lv :;pf land in Sgctio_n 17, Tewn;hip 4 South, Ronge 17 East, Columbia County, Florida, being more particulur"lvy described 0 ' 3
2 o Sl gk it 17 2 SRS o) Nty W0A A AR BEGIN at the intersection of the South line of Section 17 with the Easterly Right-of~Way line of U.S. Highway No. 41 and Bl 'é
& run North 36'12'47" West olong, said Easterly Right—of-Way line o distance of 30.31 feet; thence North 87°26'14" Eost a o N
Vo -7 7 A 5 distarice of 179,22 feet; thence North 45°42'15" West a distance of 114.86 feet; thence North 27°57'24" West a distance of CPIE)
, ' ¥ , 43.65 feet; thence South 83'19'01" West a distance of 77.79 feet; thence North 31'11°51" West o distance of 33.66 feet to 5 S
Ty o point on the North line of a parcel of land recorded in O.R. Book 296, Page 197 of the Public Records of Columbia £ e Ib D
2 Y County, Florida; thence North 83'19’01" East olong said North line a distonce of 383.41 feet to the Eost line of said parcel oy Sl
\ ; of land recorded in O.R. Book 296, Page 197 of the Public Records of Columbia County, Florida; thence South 01°27'08" Eost 5T P Rt
along said East line a distance of 200.00 feet to @ point on the South [ine of Section 17; thence South 87°26'14" West ' i
5 . along said South line of Section 17 a distance of 350.00 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING. Containing 1.23 acres, more or —4‘4‘
- less. ' - oo
! L - | - ‘v _‘r""

AND ALSO

PARCEL B : _ | : MRy ﬁ,ﬁ
A parcel of land .in Section 17, Township 4 South, Range 17 East, Columbia County, Florida, being more particularly described
as follows: _ -

COMMENCE at the intersection of the South line of Section 17 with the Easterly Right—of—Way line of U.S. Highway No. 41
and run North 36'12'47” West olong said Easterly Right—of—Way line a distance of 200.00 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING; A
thence continue North 36°12'47" West still along said Easterly Right—of—Way line a distance of 15,93 feet; thence North TR
83'46'56" East along on existing fence line (04/19/2004) a distance of 474.69 feet; thence South 01'27'08" East clong the ' a

Northerly extension of the Eost line of a parcel of lond described in O.R. Book 296, Page 187 of the Public Records of e %
Columbia County, Florida a distance of 10.05 feet; thence South 8319'01" West along the North line of said parcel of land a .' 21
distance of 465.90 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING. Containing 0.13 acres, more or less. : ! Vi

. L
AND ALSO o

PARCEL € s
A parcel of land in Section 17, Township 4 South, Range 17 East, Columbia County, Florida, being mcre particularly described ;.__-_"'
as follows: A -
COMMENCE at the intersection of the South line of Section 17 with the Easterly Right—of—Way line of U.S. Highway No. 41 e 2
and run North 362'47" West along said Easterly Right—of-Way line o distance of 30.31 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING; fo
thence continue North 36'12'47" West still clong said Easterly Right—of—Way line o distance of 169.69 feet; thence North A
83'19'01" East along the North line of o parcel of land recorded in O.R. Book 296, Page 197 of the Public Records in FRIE SN ©
Columbia County, Florida o distance of 82.49 feet; thence South 31111'51" East a distance of 33.66 feet; thence North ey
8319°01” East o distance of 77.79 feet; thence South 27°57'24”" East o distance of 43.65 feet; thence South 45'42'15" East Sl
a distance of 114.86 feet, thence South 87°26'14" West porailel to the South line of Section 17 a distance of 179.22 feet to ol
the POINT OF BEGINNING, Containing 0.50 acres, more or less.
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2004 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, BULDING w/2006 REVISIONS T M b
2004 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, FUEL GAS w/2006 REVISIONS '({@\ID))' P
2004 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, MECHANICAL w/2006 REVISIONS aN— -
2004 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, PLUMBING w/2006 REVISIONS :|

2004 FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE

2005 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE. | -
| 1 | PLANS PREPARED FOR:
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[ 4201 S US HWY 441
J £ <N = LAKE CITY, FL. 32025
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A-3 UPPER FLOOR PLAN S
A4 ELEVATIONS 1
A-5 ELEVATIONS 2
A6 FOUNDATION PLAN
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A9 PLUMBING PLAN _
A-10 HVAC PLAN i
A-11 SECTIONS
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DESIGN CRITERIA

D1

D2

D3

ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO AT LEAST THE MINIMUM STANDARD OF THE
FOLLOWING CODES:

2004 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, BUILDING w/2006 REVISIONS

2004 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, FUEL GAS w/2006 REVISIONS

2004 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, MECHANICAL w/2006 REVISIONS

2004 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, PLUMBING w/2006 REVI SIONS

2004 FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE

2005 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE.

DESIGN LOAD VALUES:
FLOOR LIVE LOADS

LOBBIES & CORRIDORS -~~~ -~~~ et te  Siuistl Tttt oot el
e el i
FLOOR DEAD LOADS -~~~ -~ - -~ - B T e s
ASSUMED ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY -~~~ -=-=-=--= o=

THE STRUCTURAL PLANS AND WIND SPEED HAVE BEEN

DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 1609 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE

2004 EDITION.

GENERAL

G1

"G3

G5

G6

G7

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW AND DETERMINE
THAT DIMENSIONS ARE COORDINATED BETWEEN ARCHITECTURAL
AND STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS PRIOR TO FABRICATION OR

START OF CONSTRUCTION.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL MEASURES
NECESSARY TO PROTECT THE STRUCTURE, THE WORK PERSONS,
AND OTHER PEOPLE DURING CONSTRUCTION. HE SHALL
SUPERVISE AND DIRECT THE WORK AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
ALL CONSTRUCTION & FOR ALL JOBSITE SAFETY.

NO STRUCTURAL MEMBER SHALL BE CUT NOTCHED OR OTHERWISE
REDUCED IN STRENGTH.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ARCHITECTURAL,
MECHANICAL, AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ANCHORED,
EMBEDDED AND SUPPORTED ITEMS WHICH AFFECT THE STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS AND NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER ON ANY
DISCREPANCIES

ANY SUBMITTALS RECEIVED BY A/E THAT HAVE NOT BEEN
CHECKED BY THE GC AND HIS SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL BE
RETURNED WITHOUT REVIEW.

ALL SECTIONS AND DETAILS SHALL BE CONSTRUED TO BE
TYPICAL OR SIMILAR UNLESS ANOTHER SECTION OR DETAIL
IS NOTED.

THE CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING ALL
EXISTING CONDITIONS, ELEVATIONS, AND DIMENSIONS PRIORTO
COMMENCING CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDING FABRICATION. ALL
DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE A/E FOR
RESOLUTION.

FOUNDATIONS

F2

F3

A GEOTECHNICAL REPORT FOR THIS PROJECT WAS NOT PROVIDED BY THE OWNER.
THESE PLANS ARE BASED UPON AN ASSUMED ALLOWABLE BEARING CAPACITY

OF 2000 PSF. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ENGAGE A QUALIFIED AND CERTIFIED

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER TO DETERMINE THE ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY.
A COPY OF THE REPORT SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE AE. IF THE DETERMINED
ALLOWABLE BEARING CAPACITY IS LESS THAN THE ASSUMED VALUE, MODIFICATIONS

TO THE FOUNDATIONS MAY BE REQUIRED.

THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER SHALL MAKE A FIELD INVESTIGATION TO DETERMINE

IF ANY SOIL CONDITIONS ARE PRESENT THAT MAY ADVERSELY AFFECT THE

PROJECT. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL SUCH MATERIAL AND REPLACE

IT WITH APPROVED FILL.

SUBGRADE UNDER FOOTINGS AND SLABS SHALL BE COMPACTED TO AT LEAST
95% OF THE MODIFIED PROCTOR MAXMIMUM DRY DENSITY (ASTM D1557). SUBMIT

DENSITY TESTS TO THE A/E.

GENERAL NOTES

SLABS ON GRADE

S1

82

83

PROVIDE 8 MIL POLYETHYLENE SHEETING UNDER ALL SLABS ON GRADE.

PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS (1/4" WIDE BY 1 1/2" DEEP) AS INDICATED ON

PLAN. FILL JOINTS WITH POURED RUBBER. IF JOINTS ARE SAWCUT,

SAWCUTTING MUST BE DONE THE SAME DAY THE CONCRETE IS PLACED.

PROVIDE 1/2" EXPANSION JOINTS AT ALL LOCATIONS WHERE SLABS
ABUT STRUCTURES (WALLS, COLUMNS, ETC.)

CONCRETE AND REINFORCING

C1

Cc2

Cc3

Cs

c7

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL ENGAGE A CERTIFIED TESTING
AGENCY TO PERFORM INDUSTRY STANDARD TESTING INCLUDING
SLUMP TESTS AND CYLINDER BREAKS TO ENSURE CONFORMANCE
WITH PLANS. SUBMIT REPORTS TO A/E.

CONCRETE WORK & MIX DESIGN SHALL CONFORM TO ACI 301 (LATEST EDITION)

"SPECIFICATIONS FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE FOR BUILDINGS".
MIXING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C94

MINIMUM 28-DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH:
FOOTINGS AND TIE BEAMS . 3,000 PSI

COLUMNS ANDSLABS - . . . . ~ 3,000 PSI

SPLICES OF REINFORCING (EXCEPT AS SHOWN ON PLANS)
#4 BARS - 20 INCHES

#5BARS - 27 INCHES

WELDED WIRE MESH. 6"

AT ALL CORNERS OF TIE BEAMS AND WALL FOOTINGS, PROVIDE CORNER
BARS (30 INCH MINIMUM LEGS) TO MATCH HORIZONTAL BARS.

REINFORCING BARS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A615-86a GRADE 60.

WELDED WIRE MESH SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A-185. LAP WELDED
WIRE MESH ON MESH + 2" WHERE SPLICED.

MINIMUM COVER FOR REINFORCING SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS
UNLESS OTHEWISE NOTED.

LOCATION

BOTTOM OF FOOTINGS
SIDES OF FOOTINGS
COLUMNS

MASONRY

M1

MIN. COVER

3.
3I
112"
11/2"
AS NOTED

MASONRY CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO ACI STANDARD BUILDING CODE
REQUIREMENTS FOR CONCRETE MASONRY STRUCTURES (ACI 530-88/ASCE 5-88)
AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR MASONRY STRUCTURES (ACI 530.1-88/ASCE 6-88)

NOTE:
ALL WIND LOADS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
1609. FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, 2004 EDITION, AND IN

ACCORDANCE WITH ASCE-7

BASIC WIND SPEED

' IMPORTANCE FACTOR

EXPOSURE

)

o

-

P.E.#56001

9/23/07

b P g

e

110 MPH

BUILDING CATEGORY

INTERNAL PRESSURE

H COEFFICIENT

SCOTT'S GUNSMITHING

, e
| WALLS

+21.8/-29.1 PSF

COMPONENT AND

CLADDING PRESSURE | ROOF

+12.5/-29.1 PSF

S
ROOF DEAD LOAD
ROOF LIVE LOAD

OVERHANGS -71.6 PSF

TYPE OF STRUCTURE

ENCLOSED

FLOOR DEAD LOAD

FLOOR LIVE LOAD

ALLOWABLE D

—

STRUCTURAL MEMBER

no finished ceiling attached to rafters

interior walls and partitions

' floors and plastered ceilings

all other structural members

exterior walls with plaster or stucco finish

exterior walls - wind loads with brittle finishes

exterior walls - wind loads with flexible finishes

e
. o

=

o TR R e el U <
o AW L ol '-l-'rxlihr»’-t

EFLECTION OF STRUCTURAL MEMBERS

e

" ALLOWABLE
DEFLECTION

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION # 00008701

SUITE #102
LAKE CITY, FL. 32055
(386)758-4209

—7 161 NW MADISON STREET

'

/

.
-

rafters having slopes greater than 2/12 with \ L/180

Design Group . |/

e

— et

5

Vs

{

¢ _Freeman




wl_o“

EXTENCR WINDOWS AND GLASS DOORS SHALL BE TESTED BY
AN APPROVED INDEPENDENT TESTING LABORATORY, AND BEAR
AN mmmmmmmmwwvm

WG ORI

ODUCT EVALUATION ENTITY
WJTH THE F IREMENTS OF THE F
ANSI/AAMA/NWWDA 1&1#82 2/97

msmmmwm&mmmmmm

ASTM E 330, STANDW  METHODS FOR S
WINDOWS, CURTAIN WALLS, AND
mmm

PERFORMANCE OF
DOORS BY UNIFORM STA'

BUILDING USE, CLASSIFACATION &

TABLesaoaumnz,Fmemm

BUILDING GROUP OCGUPANCY GROUP F-f
TABLE 503 TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION TYPE Il B
TABLE 503 AREAHEIGHT LIMITATIONS  120KSFR2 STORY
OCCUPANCY DEER PROCESSING SHOP
LOAD CAPACITY:
300/GROSS = 1,112 SF/300 = 3.7 4 QCCUPANTS

BUILDING USE, CLASSIFACATION & OCCUPANCY AS PER

TABLES 503 & 1004.1.2, FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, 2004 ED.

700"
iia 20'-0"
17-8" 50" | 156" 70" 250"
¥
in
G @ /
/ .}. i _f_HB
/
&TFTHH1HHIHI]IIIII_IIHJ!HHTTEHHTH LILIILTH @ HHHIJIJHJIJIIHHIH]IHIIHI!IIIH]IH[IITII]]jTI ]Jl[Jl[lIITHTHTHHUl[JIHIH]l] il]IH[HIV
- | g
- EGRESS CAPACITY: Lz:'UJ 2
— 34%/0.2 = 170 PERSONS | 15 8z
- : = ~—3HR FIRE -
- : = & | RATEDWALL ) - ' =
= | M 5 = ' BSOS =
2 OPEN CLG. , = g ] NN »
- 220 314" = & 311 14" : T W =
— 1 . K : . - \\ E
a 2 ®=— 4" FLOOR DRAIN—=® | m o s =\ \!\ =
= e = N ‘w
: Hggej W AN Z
-~ <—UNCONDITIONED - = [ s n?AL 5/8" TYPE 'X' FIRERATED DRYWALL | | \ -
= 1 ] [l " TN’ED&SA!*)ED ;1B -
! | %2 @ — - - e e - T / i 4 éaim AEEIAES 1900, 1O AT ARATS nu N e \ E
] — | Il | | ' I I i | ' ) I I ' i } _ ]
= s 7 U | | ' | i ( | I | { | | I | 1 j e A = =
= =i "*‘[\Z [ i | <jusiGpiser @fL/. BE @ & o - =
H S TANEREREERERREREREE ’ s
= . 2 -1 - S =
- / ¢ 3/4" hour rated door ———~— =
= ¥ \) . |~~~ { MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE =52 } 1 - - - - with self closure ~ —
: e :I- ! oy o ]
E m mf ; :l = = :'." — SE— :'-“ = = —7"= - ."-'."-_— = =“: s l:h"_" = .':”= = :_' = = :"= == -"_""1" = E‘F — =”: _ = r'l'-"" — q -~ E
= p 6'-0" \\ 50" /| I I I 2l I Il sales'counter! I I [ x 2% -
- p_— : - | I 1 [ 1 I [ i | i B o 73 ~ "
L3l \ ! EARANCE N “__E::i':‘.=;"-_-.zf::ﬂ::.—l’:a*::ﬁ"::i‘::i’:z:—”:: _—.:ﬁ::i‘f{:: I -
: ® / / B
?? = ; , R 4 I =
P - ¥ 2x6 FRAMING -
v = ] T UNDER CABINETS 7 .
- . & GLASS DISPLAY 1+
x : | CASES e==d ) IH us.
2 it R S e kPSRRI W S b B L | il 2 ]
2 ' GLASS DISPLAY |i 1At g
: NAL K- L | cAses——=ir = =3 (9| |5 B
= v COOLER 8 - 18] B
3 B 8 CLG. = | L--d (2] 1H
- ' 176 3/4" [ 454 34" | 1 :: @l [
— - & e { T N g e
- a | k== il g =
= ~ UNCONDITIONED o | S s
E : .9 | 1 3]
- = ¥ S b
- - : | o OB
H a | Il il | =
= i | sdatad BRI . -
H O O O T | b 8 i
= p==g3 o« I8
== ! 2x6 FRAMING 1l I E]-
- ductless|mini-split | UNDER CABINETS I 0 ; -
- ~heat pust ! & GLASS DISPLAY F==7 .
- P e = CASES [ Il | P
- | lu{j/-. | :
N |_f8e 9 ' 6 R -
= ; = g | VRS o L S WA I e
= ) i @< —4" FLOOR DRAIN = S iF“ % 3 =
- - w/STRAINER E 3-CO TMENT ‘ 74 /j* | ™
: B SINK . < 6-0° SECTION —#y(' ~ - =
| | EGRESS GAPACITY: = —— TYPICAL 2x4 WALL: OFCABINETS  l¢><4l | |
= +467/0.2 = 230 PERSONS E 1/2" DRYWALL | W A | T
™ - £ ——TYPICAL 2x4 WALL: 3 HR FIRE TAPED & SANDED ' o ._;4 | =
; 1/2" DRYWALL RATED WALL E 2x4 STUDS @ 16" o.c. | iF == 3 w
P TAPED & SANDED gt hon Ll | y | - -
/ 2x4 STUDS @ 16" o.c. g TAPED & SANDED I [ | =
: 7~ T RTINS, . 10' HIGH TOP PLATE | - i b r=y L IE
- TAPED & SANDED 4 EGRESS CAPACITY: CASES ————=If Ll r i
d y  10'HIGH TOP PLATE m | \ m 34%0.2= 170 PERSQNS ‘ " @; =
| == HRENANERORNRARAERERRRNERRRRRNARARERAND I[HHI—[THIH][lll]lHJlHIlIllI[IIIH'I[HHIIILL]HH[JIIIHIHHlIH[HﬂﬂIIIIJH'IIJJHUHIIHHI]IHTH ﬂLlIHIHH—THHIIIIHHTﬂE
{ THB. <X ’ Mo 'j i o I / i
&E?‘ ’ | CONC. WALK'WAY R ‘ ~ LA
! ) | [ ".-.’ L]
j : ua ,_I‘i -': ‘ ! H : '>' 4 : N
58'-0" @ 120"
g -
700"

FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

BUILDING GROUP OCCUPANCY amlﬂl“gn
TABLE 503 TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION TYPE I B
TABLE 503 AREA/HEIGHT LIMITATIONS 12,5 KSF/4 STORY
OCCUPANCY SCOTT'S GUNSMITHING
LOAD CAPACITY:
60/GROSS = 2,260 SF/60 = 37.67 43 OCCUPANTS
100/GROSS = 450 SF/100 = 4.5 SF
AREA SUMMARY:
MERCANTILE (M) LOWER 2338 SF
MERCANTILE (M) UPPER 486 SF
FACTORY (F-1) 1162 SF
TOTAL AREA 3986 SF
NOTE:
provide a readily visible sign on or

with contrasting background.

to all egress doors stating: THIS EXF
FIEMMNUNLQCKEDWTH!SBWLDNG
IS QCCUPIED. the sign shall have 1" lettering

NOTE:

SINCE THE OCCUPANT LOAD IS LESS THAN 50,
& THE TRAVEL DISTANCE IS LESS IHQN?GFEEI
1-HR CORRIDORS ARE NOT REQUIRED.
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NOTE:

EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND GLASS DOORS SHALL BE TESTED BY

AN APPROVED INDEPENDENT TESTING LABORATORY, AND BEAR

AN AAMA OR WDMA OR OTHER APPROVED LABEL IDENTIFYING THE
MANUFACTURER, PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS AND

APPROVED PRODUCT EVALUATION ENTITY TO INDICATE COMPLIANCE
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATION:

ANSI/AAMA/INWWDA 101/182 2/97

THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ASTM E 330, STANDARD TEST METHODS FOR STRUCTURAL
PERFORMANCE OF EXTERIOR WINDOWS, CURTAIN WALLS, AND
DOORS BY UNIFORM STATIC AIR PRESSURE.

BUILDING USE, CLASSIFACATION & OCCUPANCY AS PER
TABLES 503 & 1004.1.2, FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, 2004 ED.

BUILDING GROUP OCCUPANCY GROUP F-1
TABLE 503 TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION TYPE I B
TABLE 503 AREA/HEIGHT LIMITATIONS 12.0 KSF/2 STORY
OCCUPANCY DEER PROCESSING SHOP
LOAD CAPACITY:
300/GROSS = 1,112 SF/300 = 3.7 4 OCCUPANTS
’ o M

SCOTT'S GUNSMITHING

BUILDING USE, CLASSIFACATION & OCCUPANCY AS PER

TABLES 503 & 1004.1.2, FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, 2004 ED.

BUILDING GROUP OCCUPANCY GROUP M
TABLE 503 TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION TYPE Il B
TABLE 503 AREA/HEIGHT LIMITATIONS 12.56 KSF/4 STORY

OCCUPANCY SCOTT'S GUNSMITHING

LOAD CAPACITY:
60/GROSS = 2,260 SF/60 = 37.67 43 OCCUPANTS
100/GROSS = 450 SF/100 = 4.5 SF

§5-0"
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AREA SUMMARY:

MERCANTILE (M) LOWER 2338 SF
MERCANTILE (M) UPPER 486 SF

FACTORY (F-1) 1162 SF
TOTAL AREA 3986 SF
NOTE:

provide a readily visible sign on or adjacent

to all egress doors stating: THIS EXIT TO
REMAIN UNLOCKED WHEN THIS BUILDING
IS OCCUPIED. the sign shall have 1" lettering

with contrasting background.

NOTE:

SINCE THE OCCUPANT LOAD IS LESS THAN 50,

& THE TRAVEL DISTANCE IS LESS THAN 75 FEET,
1-HR CORRIDORS ARE NOT REQUIRED.

161 NW MADISON STREET
CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION # 00008701

SUITE #102

LAKE CITY, FL. 32055
(386)758-4209
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System No. W-L-1001

Wall Assembly - The 1, 2, 3, or 4 hr fire-rated gypsum wallboard/stud wall
assembly shall be oonswuctnd of the materials and in the manner described
in Section 709 FBC 2001 edition and shall include the following construction
features:

A. Studs - wall framing may consist of either wood studs (max. 2 h fire rated
assemblies) or steel channel studs. Wood studs to consist of nom. 2x4 in.
| lumber and end plates and cross braces. Steel studs to be min. 3-5/8 in.
| | wide by 1-3/8 in. deep channels spaced max. 24" o..
l
|

' METAL BUILDING BY OTHERS

B. Gypsum Board - Nom. 1/2" or 5/8" thick, 4 ft. wide with square or tapered
edges. The gypsum wall board type, thickness, number of layers, fastener
if type and sheet orientation shall be as specified in the individual U300 or
WMWMMULFNWMM Max. diameter of

J___,_J _J__ _...__J-..___I._LJ \_L_‘ - ol e D0 wmhmiﬂ

2. Through Penetrant - onemddk: Wummm
_\3 concentrically or 1. The annular space
4" CONC. SIDEWALK between pipe, cunduitormbmg and periphery of c Mhuﬁn d'ﬁln
(point contact) to max. 2 in. Pipe, conduit or tubing to

both sides of wall assembly. metdbwingfjmeaafm meﬁicpipao.
conduits or tubing may be used:

=——E=NORTH ELEVATION A. Steel Pipe - Nom. 24 in. diam (or smaller) Schedule 10 (or heavier) Steel Pipe. % '4‘

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" B. Iron Pipe - Nom. 24 in. diam. (or smaller) service weight (or heavier) cast 11
iron soil pipe, nom 12 in. diam. (or smaller) or Class 50 (or heavier) ductile
iron pipe.

C. Conduit - Nom. 6 in. diam (or smaller) steel conduit or nom. 4 in. diam. : g :
(or smaller) steel electrical metallic tubing. \ : |

120"

D. Copper Tubing - Nom. 6 in diam (or smaller) Type L (or heavier) copper pipe.
E. Copper Pipe - Nom. 6 in. diam (or smaller) Regular (or heavier) copper pipe.
F. Through Penetration Product - Flexible Metal Piping the following types of
steel flexible metal gas piping may be used:

1. Nom 2 in. diam. (or smaller) steel flexible metal gas piping. Plastic covering
on piping may or may not be removed on both sides of floor or wall assembly.

OMEGA FLEX INC.

I T I ; on piping may or may not be remaved on both sides of floor or wall assembly.
' TITE FLEX CORP.
A BUNDY CO

. 3. Nom. 1 in. diam (or smaller) steel flexible metal gas piping. Plastic covering

’ : \\ \ ‘ | [

. ¢ e | | SN — - 1 } | —_ - - % 2. Nom. 1 in. diam (or smaller) steel flexible metal gas piping. Plastic covering

[T ‘ '

\ |

| |

| |

| | | | may or may not be removed on both sides of floor or wall assembly.
|

WARD MFG INC

3. Fill, Void or Cavity Material - Caulk or Sealant - Min 5/8. 1-1/4, 1-7/8 and
[ | . 2-1/2 in. thickness of caulk for 1,2,3 and 4 hr rated respectively,
||| [ applied within annulus, flush with both surfaces of wall. Min 1/4 in. diam bead
‘ dmwmmmﬁmw¢wm
| on both sides of wall. The hourly F rating of the firestop is dependent upon the
1 METAL BUILDING BY OTHERS - | l hourly fire rating of the wall assembly in which it is !nmhd .as shown in the
|1 | | ' following table. The hourly T rating of the firestop system is dependent upon
; | | | | | ﬂmtypaormeofmcpipeormmmahmﬂyhmﬁudthewd
| | | in isin
. l ' | assembly in which it is installed, as tabulated below:

200"

| Max. Pipe r ' g
o or Conduit | Rating | Rating
Diam. in. Hr. Hr.

ala ANF

X ;ft‘ __'.:. : -."_.
=
N |

010

y I L i ) N 1 1or2 | 0+ 10r2

1 3or4 3o0rd4 | 9/2107 WHF.

4 1or2 0 | oo 1o il

OUTH ELEVATION 6 Jord | O

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
12 1or2 0
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200"
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METAL BUILDING BY OTHERS

— e

———————— topofcanopy

L/

60"

|

conc. walk

12'-0"

conc. walk

slope?%

EAST ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

slope 2%

rd

120"

_finished slab ﬁ_q}

top of eave |
Eeead h—$‘

200"

-

WEST ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

NERAL NOTES:

1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INDEMNIFY THE OWNER AGAINST ALL
CLAIMS, WHETHER FROM PERSONAL INJURY OR PROPERTY
DAMAGE, ARISING FORM EVENTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE WORK
PERFORMED UNDER THE CONTRACT FOR THIS PROJECT.

2. THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR SUB-CONTRACTORS SHALL WARRANT
ALL WORK FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR FOLLOWING THE WORK
DATE OF FINAL COMPLETION AND ACCEPTANCE BY THE OWNER
DEFECTS IN MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, COMPONENTS AND WORK-
MANSHIP SHALL BE CORRECTED AT NO FURTHER COST TO THE
OWNER DURING THE ONE YEAR WARRANTY PERIOD.

3. AT THE OWNER'S OPTION, A WARRANTY INSPECTION SHALL BE
PERFORMED DURING THE ELEVENTH MONTH FOLLOWING THE
COMMENCEMENT OF THE WARRANTY PERIOD, FOR THE PURPOSE
OF DETERMINING ANY WARRANTY WORK THAT MAY BE
REQUIRED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE PRESENT DURING THIS
INSPECTION IF REQUESTED BY THE OWNER.

4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PAY FOR ALL PERMITS, LICENSES,
TESTS AND THE LIKE THAT MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE VARIOUS

AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION OVER THIS PROJECT
BE THEY CITY, COUNTY, STATE OR FEDERAL.

5. THE OWNER SHALL FILE A "NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT" PRIOR
TO THE BEGINNING OF THE PROJECT AND THE CONTRACTOR(S)
SHALL FILE "NOTICE TO OWNER" AND PROVIDE "RELEASE OF
LIEN" FOR ALL PAYMENT REQUESTS PRIOR TO DISBURSEMENT
OF ANY FUNDS.

6. ANY AND ALL DISPUTES ARISING FROM EVENTS ASSOCIATED
WITH THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT BETWEEN THE

OWNER, CONTACTOR(S) AND SUPPLIERS SHALL BE RESOLVED
THROUGH BINDING ARBITRATION.

7. ALL WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CODES
AND LOCAL REGULATIONS, INCLUDING APPLICABLE ENERGY
CODES. ALL COMPONENTS OF THE BUILDING SHALL MEET WITH
THE MINIMUM ENERGY REQUIREMENTS OF THE BUILDING CODE.
ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT
IN WRITING PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF THE WORK.

8. ALL INSULATION SHALL BE LEFT EXPOSED AND ALL LABELS
LEFT INTACT ON THE WINDOWS AND DOORS UNTIL INSPECTED
BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL.

9.  ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE SHALL
BE PRESSURE TREATED.

GO CUMENTS:

THE CUSTOMER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING THE REQUIRED SETS OF
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS TO THE PERMIT ISSUING AUTHORITY FOR THE
ISSUANCE OF CCNSTRUCTFON PERMITS. THE CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY
RESPONSIBLE FOR REVIEWING THE PLANS AND VERIFYING ALL EXISTING
CONDITIONS, ELEVATIONS, AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCING
CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING FABRICATION. ALL DISCREPANCIES SHALL

BE REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER FOR RESOLUTION.

AMPLE DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN ON THE PLANS TO LOCATE ALL ITEMS.
SIMPLE ARITHMATIC MAY BE USED TO DETERMINE THE LOCATION OF THOSE
ITEMS NOT DIMENSIONED.

PLEASE DO NOT MAKE ANY STRUCTURAL CHANGES TO THES PLANS WITHOUT
CONSULTING WITH THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER. THE OWNER SHALL ASSUME ANY
AND ALL LIABILITY FOR STRUCTURAL DAMAGE RESULTING FROM CHANGES MADE
TO THE PLANS OR BY SUBSTITUTION OF MATERIALS DIFFERENT FROM
SPECIFICATIONS ON THE PLANS.

161 NW MADISON

SUITE #102

LAKE CITY, FL. 32055
(386)758-4209
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EXHAUST
FAN
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ELECTRICAL PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1"-0"

L T T T T T O T T I IIHﬁR

NIOTE:

1)

EXIT AND EMERGENCY LIGHTING SHALL BE
INSTALLED PER NEC 700-12, 2005 EDITION.

ELECTRICAL NOTES:

1. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE NATIONAL
ELECTRIC CODE, LATEST EDITION, AND ALL OQTHER
APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES AND ORDINANCES.

2. OPTIONAL SECURITY LIGHT SWITCH LOCATIONS
TO BE MADE DURING CONSTRUCTION.

3. PREWIRE LOW VOLTAGE CONTROL WIRING FOR
ELECTRIC GARAGE DOOR OPENERS.

4. PROVIDE WIRING AS REQUIRED FOR AIR COND-

ITIONING, HEATING, AND WATER HEATING EQUIPMENT.

NOTE:
ALL SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE WIRED
TOGETHER TO ACTUATE ALL ALARMS IF ANY
ONE UNIT IS ACTUATED.

20" metal halide light |
flourescent light 2x4
fluorescent fixture
50 cfm exhaust fan f‘]l*l
electric motor \Q\
emergency light [f
fire extinguisher fas

| main distribution panel @
meter can b
non-fused disconnect (N]I
50 cfm exhaust fan S
LAN connection v
cable tv outlet
light Q
outlet o
outlet 220v &
outlet floor th
outlet gfi e
switch $
switch 3 way $,
switch 4 way $,
telephone v
weatherproof gfi e

LECTRI P -

WIRE ALL APPLIANCES, HVAC UNITS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT
PER MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS.

CONSULT THE OWNER FOR THE NUMBER OF SEPERATE

TELEPHONE LINES TO BE INSTALLED.
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INSTALLATION SHALL BE PER NAT'L. ELECTRIC CODE.

ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 120V W/ BATTERY
BACKUP OF THE PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE, AND SHALL
BE INTERLOCKED TOGETHER. INSTALL INSIDE AND
NEAR ALL BEDROOMS,

TELEPHONE, TELEVISION AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE
DEVICES OR OUTLETS SHALL BE AS PER THE OWNER'S
DIRECTIONS, & IN ACCORDANCE W/ APPLICABLE
SECTIONS OF NEC-LATEST EDITION.

ELECTRICAL CONT'R SHALL PREPARE "AS-BUILT" SHOP
DWGS INDICATING ALL ELECTRICAL WORK, meLw ANY
CHANGES TO THE ELEC. PLAN, ADD'NS TO T . PLAN,
RISER DIAGRAM, AS-BUILT PANEL SCHEDULE W m CKTS
IDENTIFIED W/ CKT Nr., DESCRIPTION & BRKR, SERVICE Em
& ALL UNDERGROUND WIRE LOCATIONS/ROUTING/DE
RISER DIA. SHALL mctuaﬁ WIRE snzesrrvps & EQEIPMENT
TYPE W/ RATINGS & LOADS

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE 1 COPY OF AS-BUILT DWGS
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SCALE: 1

A

4,500 VA

1,500 VA

5,000 VA
4,500 VA
3,500 VA
24,000 VA

(CONT. + NON-CONT.)

1.25 5,625 VA
1.25 1,875 VA
CONT. TOTAL: 7,500 VA
1.0 5,000 VA
10 4,500 VA
1.0 3,500 VA
1.0 24,000 VA
NON-CONT TOTAL: 37,000 VA
OVERALL TOTAL: 44,500 VA
@ 120/240 1 PHASE
185.417 AMPS

DEMAND FACTOR DEMAND LOAD

PROVIDED SERVICE 200 AMPS

1 PHASE we ‘_]

PANEL BOARD SCHEDULE

JIHHHHHHlIlIllIII[[HHH[H-IIIl|HHTUIHIIHHHH[HH‘E
9 &
IR i ELECTRICAL | SYMBOL
\\ 5 fluorescent fixture
== LAN connection
o cable tv outlet
-
= light
o I v ad
Y$oEy . outlet m
'. T4 iy
: [/ — smoke detector P
= switch
_________________________________ é telephone
O GRINDER, 7.5 HP - 3 PHASE
&
] ,,-ao SAW, 3 HP - 3 PHASE
/
(( l 1 PHASE |
\ PNL A O PNL B

O

1,25 1,875 VA
1.25 1,250 VA
CONT. TOTAL: 3,125VA

1.0 2,000 VA
1.0 3,500 VA
10 4,000 VA
1.0 1,900 VA
NON-CONT.TOTAL: 15,900 VA
OVERALLTOTAL: 19,025 VA
@ 120/240 1 PHASE

79.27 AMPS

DEMAND FACTOR DEMAND LOAD

PROVIDED SERVCE 150 AMPS

8o ® 6

ELECTRICAL DETAILS

SCALE: 1/4" = 10"

Service/Fesder Entrance Conductors: 2 172" rigia conduit, min
18" deep, w. continuous ground bonding conductor, Service/
Entrance Conductors shall not be spliced except that bolted
conections at the Meter, Disconnectiong Devices and Panel

shall be allowsd.

Existing Meter Enclosure, weatherproof, U.L. Listed.

Main Disconnect Sultch: fused or Main Bireaker, weatherproof,
u&La Ll.tﬂa.

Service entrance ground: 5/8" diameter iron/steel rod x £'-0"
long and/or concrete encased foundation stee! rebar x 20'-0"
long. Grounding conductor shall be bomded to each plece of
Service/Entrance Equipment, and shall bs; sized per ltem *S below.

200 Ampere Feedler: 3-3/0-THW-Cu, 1-*2-1Cyu-GND, 2 172" Concuit.
150 Ampers Feeder 3-2/0- THW-Cu, 1-*2-Coy-GND, 2" Conduit

House Panel (PNL), U.L. Listed, sized peyr schedule.

Equipment Disconnect Suitch: non-fused, in weather proof
enclosure, size according to Panal Schewdule loads.

Provide Ground Bond Wire to netal Piping, size in accordance
with the Service Ground Conductor. :

200 AMP Q) 56 AP @

et
A ST |
| HEAT |
I i i
I |
A A
T il |
i _FINISH GRADE | |
| |
iy = = i
% SRV | LI S TR S S P LR ol ,’J

@ (ALTERNATE LOCATION)

PANEL PNL A LOCATION STORAGE ROOM
TYPE SQ.0. NQoD’ MAIN LUGS OnLY MAIN BREAKER X ANIRS 200
VOLTS 1200240 PHASE ! WIRE 3 SINGLE POLES 40
ALC. RATING ZOWRAVA FEEDER SIZE 3-40TWC
FEED | TOP X BOTTOM
MOUNTING / SURFACE FLUSH n
CABINET / STANDARD X
TOTAL KW LOAD 3490
WIRE GND. COND. APPLICATION LOAD CIR. BRK BRK. CiR. LOAD APPLICATION m HGND:, WIRE
1 . 1 |40 .
8 0 1 5 TON 4012 302 2 WATER /2" 10 10
HEAT PUMP : 2% 1 HEATER -
4 | 10| 1 5 |s02 202 | B 2 10| 12
AIR HANDLER WELL PUMP
7 8
12 12 1/2" | SM. APPLIANCE 9 20/1 201 10 12" 1221 12
12 121 12~ LIGHTING 11 | 201 2011 | 12 | BATHROOM 2 | 12 12
12 12 1/2" LIGHTING 13 | 201 20/1 14i SM. APPLIANCE 162" 12_‘ 12
12 12 1/2" RECEPT. 15 | 201 20/ 16 LIGHTING 12" 12'! 12
——C i i
]
=241 1 112" RECEPT. 17 | 201 201 18 | LIGHTING 12" 12[ 12
e I —
2 12 172" RECEPT. 19 { 201 20M 20 ’ LIGHTING " 12 12
12 12 12" | EM.LIGHTS 21 | 201 201 22 RECEPT. 112" 121 12
SPACE [ 23 201 | 24 | RECEPT. uz | 12| 12
{'_ 26 SPACE
L _. |
SPACE 39 40 SPACE
' =S : > =Em
PANEL BOARD SCHEDULE
PANEL PNLE LOCATION SMOKE ROOM
TYPE $0.0. NQOD MAIN LUGS ONLY MAIN BREAKER * ANPS 150
VOLTS T 2000 _ PHASE ! WIRE 3 SINGLE POLES 4
ALC. RATING SHES— FEEDER SIZE __3-4RTWC
= FEED I TOP L) BOTTOM
MOUNTING / SURFACE ELUSH X
CABINET ' STANDARD 3
TOTAL KW LODAD 189
| l T
WIRE | GND. | COND. APPLICATION LDAD CR | BRK BRX GR | LOAD APPLICATION COND.  |GND. |m
1 ' . e .
8 | 10 o o i | 402 | 602 | 2 : * |10 ! 4
- T . !
12 | 12| 12| SM.APPLIANCE 5 201 | | 201] 8 j BATHROOM 2 | 12| 12
ol — - | | |
12 | 121 w2 LIGHTING 7 | 201 201 | B SM. APPLIANCE w2 | 12| 12
| |
12| 12| 2 LIGHTING 9 |20n| | 20/ | 10 | | LIGHTING 0w | 12{ 12
12 12 2" RECEPT. 1 ‘ 201 201 12 1 LIGHTING 12" 12 12
12 | 12| ez RECEPT. |13 200 | | 20 | 14 | LIGHTING e | 12 12
1 [ -
12 | 12| RECEPT. 15 [ 201 | | 2011 | 18 RECEPT. Ve 12i 12
12 12} 12 EM. LIGHTS 17 | 201 2011 | 18 RECEPT. | Ry 2
12 | 12| 12"| ySC-HEATER 19 | 201 201 | 20 CUBER " | 12 12
12 | 12| 1/2"| ysSC - GENERATOR 21 | 201 30H | 22 v | A% 12
SMOKER
12 12 12" LATHE 23 | 201 . 24
SPACE 25 201 26 SPACE
|
!
b ' +
SPACE 38 40 I SPACE

B

161 NW MADISON STREET

SUITE #102

LAKE CITY, FL. 32055
(386)758-4209
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HVAC UNITS

SHALL BE

MOUNTED TO CONCRETE
PAD w/ #14 SCREWS w/
GASKETED WASHERS,

(3) PER SIDE

v ,/A
built-in exhaust syster / J
for smoker
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HVAC PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

10.

11

12.

13

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

SUB-CONTRACTORS PROVIDING HVAC INSTALLATION SI'W.L BE SUJECT
TO THE PROVISIONS OF NOTES 1 THRU 6, GENERAL NOTE

HVAC SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL LABOR, MATERIAL
;%S‘fESMmD EQUIPMENT TO INSTALL A COMPLETE HVAC

HVAC SYSTEM SHALL BE AS DETAILED IN THE PLANS (IF INCLUDED
OR SHALL BE AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER IN C LTATION WITH THE
HVAC SUB-CONTRACTOR.

HVAC SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH SHOP DRAWINGS FOR DUCTWORK,
CONDENSING UNIT & AIR HANE EXHAUST FANS AND AIR DEVICES,

IT IS THE HVAC SUB-CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO COMPLY WITH
NFPA-S0A AND ALL APPLICABLE CODES.

FLEXIBLE DUCT smu. BE FULLY ANNEALED, CORRUGATED ALUMINUM
W/ 1 3/4 W INSULATION AND smt._a_e uL.
LISTED. gmmm. T SHALL BE LINED W/ 1" pucT
LINER & WRAPPED W/ 1 3/4 L. FOILFACED

ALL FIBERGLASS DUCT SHALL BE FOILFAGED., mamva 0 nucrmn

ALL EXHAUST AND f'

CT SHALL BE eﬁwamﬁn
METAL CONSTR ) AND tﬁgm.ma IN ACCORDANCE H%A
AND SMACNA ST, RDS.
ALL AIR DEVICES SHALL BE OF ALUMINUM CONSTRUCTION FOR
AND CEILING APPucmous AND STEEL CONSTRUCTION IN FLmR
APPLICATIONS. ABLE MANUFACTURERS SHALL BE TITUS,

METALAIRE, NAILORHART, HART & COOLIE OR AS DIRECTED BY THE
OWNER.

IF REQUIRED BY THE OWNER, THE HVAC SUB-CONTRACTOR St
SUPPLY A TEST AND BALANCE REPORT IN ACCORDANCE WITH A
gﬁlé.?NCE COUNCIL STANDARDS, SIGNED AND SEALED BY A REGISTERED

HVAC SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY ALL CONTRACTORS, RELAYS

AND THERMOSTATS. THE ELECTRICAL SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE
ALL SWITCHES, DISCONNECTS & CONTROL WIRING. THERMOSTATS
SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER.

ALL DUCT S INDICATED IN THE PLANS (IF INCLUDED) ARE NET
INSIDE DIN !

ALL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE FULLY WARRANTED FOR 1 YEAR AND THE
) SHALL BE WARRANTED 5 YEARS FROM DATE OF FINAL
ACCEPT CE, Y THE OWNER.

ALL WORK IN THIS TRADE SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH ALL OTHER
TR&I‘?FESJE(; AS TO AVOID CONFLICTS OR HINDRANCE TO COMPLETION
OF

CONDENSATE DRAIN PIPING SHALL BE INSULATED WITH 1.2" THICK
ARMAFLEC |

FILTERS SHALL BE msposm.s TYPE AND HAVE INITIAL SHARE
WEIGHT ARRESTANCE OF 10% AND A CLEAN PRESSURE DROP OF 0.15
PROVIDE 2 SETS, ONE DURING CONSTRUCTION AND ONE FOR USE AT
FINAL ACCEPTANCE.

HVAC SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE & INSTALL ALL NECESSARY
OFFSETS, TRANSITIONS & BENDS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A COMPLETE
SYSTEM AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER.

IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE HVAC SUB-CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE
L’?CATION OF DIFFU . GRILLES AND REGISTERS
ELERENTS. THE ELECTRICIAN, LIGHTS AND ARCHITECTURAL

COORDINATE W/ THE ELECTRICIAN, TO ASSURE SUITABLE SIZES
OF BREAKER, SWITCHES AND WIRING.

NOTE:
BATHROOM EXHAUST SHALL BE DIRECTED TO OUTSIDE OF BUILDING.
EXHAUST AIR SHALL NOT BE DIRECTED ONTO WALKWAYS. AIR

EXHAUST OPENINGS SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH CORROSION-RESISTANT
SCREENS, LOUVERS OR GRILLS IF TERMINATING OUT DOORS.

DIFFUSER SCHEDULE
MK MAX.CFM  SIZE PATTERN LOCATION
D1 280 24" x 24" 4w CLG.
D2 170 8" x 12" W CLG.
D3 70 4"x8" W CLG.

REQUIRED OUTDOOR VENTILATION PER TABLE 403.3 FMC.

LOCATION CFM/PERSON TOTAL CFM
TOILET AREA 50 CFM/W .C. 50
OFFICE AREA 25 CFM/PERSON 1,075

43 OCCUPANTS
GRAND TOTAL 1.125
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/— R-19 INSULATION

“piak

e oy

i L I ) ABERD |
o ; — o e - = - a YT TTevev—" - - - - A - o - - Lo Al . . i -
: . T . . A 0] —a EAVE HEIGHT |
g E R19- 3-HR FIRE RATED WALL ASSEMBLY: B S G | e e SR e (et R . |
. INSULATION  FLOORJ/CEILING RUNNERS, ——o T o [ £ o N ENGINEERED METAL BUILDING
: ; CHANNEL SHAPED, NO. 20 MSG b7 S5 P X Pt BY OTHERS
: : ATTACHED w/ STEEL FASTENERS B e T & Y S i s U
: ; NO GREATER THAN 24" 0.C.; ' #——————— TAKE WALL TO f |
: ' STEEL STUDS, 3 1/2" WIDE, NO. 20 . . CEILING (FOR NOTE: TAKE WALL TO . 1 4 TYPICAL 2x4 STUD WALL } - f EAVE HEIGHT (20-0")
! 1 MSG, 24" 0.C.; & & (| HVAC) handrail - shall have min. and max. heights from  CEILING (FOR _ = BUILT ON INTERIOR . SStrn el £ e el e e & ar-¢‘
: 1 MINERAL WOOL INSULATION; - B ity | g top of tread @ nosing of 30" and 38" respectively.  HVAC)————= - OF THE EXTERIOR | ;
! | GYPSUM WALLBOARD, 1/2" THICK, : handrails shall have either a cross section diameter B T el ———STEEL WALLS: / |
; : 4 FT. WIDE; 4 LAYERS TO _ _ ——between 1 1/4" to 2" or shall provide equivalent _ , 1/2* GYPSUM WALL BD, ' R-19 INSULATION 3 -
- : BE USED: INNER LAYERS TO BE . . ~ graspability. clear space between handrail and 1 e TR TAPED & PAINTED; [ ¥ P
TS : APPLIED VERTICALLY W/JOINTS kY S wall shall be a min. of 1 1/2" 2x4 #2 SPF STUDS @ 16" O.C. . ¥ g
2 INSULATION CENTERED OVER STUDS; OUTER - SR R LT e | ¥ -
1 J Y BE APPL]ED % - - ] - i - = - : T : e : :
%— | | LAYERMAY BEAPPLIED Rl (T ,———FINISH FLOOR LOCATION (UPSTAIRS OFFICE) ' ._,.g 2 i k | g; :
i t A ' g 1 - - ; ; i o~ " ' : i )
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N\ {4) LAYERS OF 1/2" THICK x 4 FT. WIDE WALLBOARD; 1st LAYER ATTACHED TO EACH STUD - A RUNNERS ATTACHED TO ' : : ' ' Y
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( 1 . . WALLBD. ATTACHED w/ SCREWS @ 12" O.C.; 4th LAYER HORIZONTAL BD. END SHALL BE r 4
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INTERIOR FINISH SCHEDULE
ROOM FLOORING | BASE WALLS CEILING  |CLG. HEIGHT
GUNSHOP 12" VCT 4" VIOOD, P/IG | SMOOTH/PAINTED UNFINISHED OPEN
BATHROOM 12" VCT 4"VIOOD, PIG | SMOQTH/PAINTED PAINTED 8-0"
STOCK ROOM 12" VCT 4*VIOOD, PIG | SMOOTH/PAINTED PAINTED 8-0"
_ STORAGE _ 12" veT 4"VIOOD, PIG | SMOOTH/PAINTED PAINTED 0 | .
SMOKE ROOM 12" VCT 4"VIOOD, PIG | SMOOTH/PAINTED UNFINISHED OPEN | DOOR SCHEDULE
~ PROCESSING ROOM 12" VCT 4"VIOOD, PIG | SMOOTH/PAINTED ACC. TILE 8'-0" e —~— A _ - o S ol e o
OFFICES (UPSTAIRS) 12" VCT 4" WOOD, PIG | SMOOTH/PAINTED PAINTED 0" NO. LOCATION DOOR SIZE TYRE MATERIAL | ateriallsizE | LOCKS __@LEOSEDGHR eI g _*"S’TE! m _DOOR B
ENTRY CONCRETE N/A N/ METAL SOFFIT 120" ' = =R e : =4
A | FRONT, REAR ENTRY 3/0 X 6/8 X 1 3/4 PLAIN METAL METAL |g5s | PANIC X X X | 20MN. |
NOTE: ' HARDWARE ‘
ALL WALLS SHALL RECEIVE ONE PRIMER COAT AND 2 FINISH COATS OF LATEX PAINT. s | ek aiei P o METAL NETAL |esm |ENTRY LOCK] x 2 =
~ COLORS BY OWNER. R DEAD BOLT | zam
et . v - : : v SRS
| C | REARENTRY (STOR) _ PR 6/0 X 6/8 X 1 3/4 PLAIN METAL METAL |65 | mn‘é?? X X x| 20mN |
FIXTURE SCHEDULE D | FIREWALL 3/0 X 6/8 X 1 3/4 6 PANEL METAL METAL | 658 | PRIVACY X X |150MIN.
. by 2 1/4" split jamb with fingerjoints ‘ ol * : - - -
H.C. ACCE LE TROOM 1 3/8" 6 panel door with a primed finish E | HALLWAY (2 PLACES) 3/0.X6/8X13/4 . BPANEL METAL WooD |458 qu X X
QTy. DESCRIPTION for painting. verify color with owner E H.C. RESTROOM 310 X 8/8 X 1 3@ 6 PANEL MONITE WOOD 45/8 PRIVACY X X T
1 | GERBER #21-718, 17" HIGH ELONGATED BOWL, WHITE. i s E | STOGK ROOM YOX6/8 X 1 38 6 PANEL MASONITE | WooD |45/ | PRIVAGY B Sl
| v o £~ sroruce e %6138 | s rANEL | MASOWTE | waos |4 56 TrRvacy i
WRIST BLADE HANDLES. — | E | UPPER OFFICES (2 PLACES) 3/0 X 6/8 X 13/8. 6 PANEL MASONITE | wooD |45/ |PRIVACY ! X -
b P VEXIORNERAR 0N WAL BEHING TOILET. 1 F | MECHANICAL (2 PLACES) 2/6 X 6/8 X 1 3/8 6PANEL | MASONITE |WOOD |458 |PASSAGE X
1 | 11/2"X 42" GRAB BAR ON WALL LEFT SDE OF TOILET. | i -
=) T \ i — 'h.;:"
PROCESSING ROOM QAMB QETA]L NOTE:: o - el CaplE s
Qry. DESCRIPTION SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0" gw)ﬁ.ow DOORS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO ALLOW OPENING OF LOCKED DQOR FROM OUTSIDE A““C“OW“ UCTORS: Comraum"m'm : ',m WDEAS" TM Standards, size reference AWG. Conductors TP ot SR
1 | KOHLER STAINLESS STEEL TRIPLE SINK #K-3222-3. ENING DEVICE READILY AGCESNME BY STAFP . No. 10 and smaller size solid, No. 8 and Larger, Stranded. Insulation of conductor thermoplastic, type THHN 1
1 | STERLING KITCHEN FAUCET #C826R W’ (min. size No. 12) any wire installed outside, underground, in slabs or exposed to moisture shall e |
WRIST BLADE HANDLES. have THWN insulation. T . [l
T steel framed well PUSSH PLATE - 4°X16" BB | B. RACEWAYS: RIGID STEEL CONDUIT, full weight pipe galvanized, threaded, and mm& inch . By b
UTILITY ROOM ' WAILL DOOR BUMPER #407 1/2 - BB g‘m oomprasainnm andn:gﬂm“ maﬁam?&mdfﬂrﬂ:ﬂ- :
= 8 5/8" 18 gage door jamb - AL.L DOOR HANDLESETS AND LOCKS SHALL BE KWIK-SET OR EQUAL, COLOR ONDUI 'ﬂmmm ot ﬁm "“Hmm R except i
Qry. DESCRIPTION i) " with 3 hour rating m STYLE DESIGN BY OWNER. noted or “W“ = m:;'*g ot heavy duty type, indicated. Separate _
LEVER TYPE HA TED AND INST WITH e voltage Ve
1 | STERLING STAINLESS STEEL UTILITY SINK. THIE MMMTUREWngEOWSHEuNBEDEE mtgmm Moanm'ﬁw < ' C: DISCONNECT SWITCHES: W or motor loads 250 voft rating, fused
1 | STERLING KITCHEN FAUCET #C826R W/ or non-fused as noted: uwﬂnr ufpohsis tn&au Eneiesm; 3R
WRIST BLADE HANDLES. |
= B fas o =

WATER COOLER - OASIS MODEL PLF8FPM RECESSED WATER COOLER

JAMB DETAIL 1

SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0" "

3 m.m m o2 Phe. 1E0degne
Door sill set 1/2" bevelled sl SWB. »coumc*r on N PER FINAL BESIGN, mmm.mpmabaunm Immmwww Directory
in Sealant 4. CONFIRM DEPTHS OF ALL ‘FLAT JAMBS. COORDINATE WITH CORRESPONDING WALL nﬁv mwww anal |

SEECTIONS, PARTITION TYPES, AND WALL MODIFICATION DETAILS.

P-‘MNT ALL EXTERIOR SURFACES OF EXTERIOR METAL DOORS AND THE SOLID WOOD
R FRAME. COLOR SELECTION BY OWNER.

WMNT ALL INTERIOR SURFACES OF EXTERNAL METAL DOORS AND THE SOLID WOOD
D(OOR FRAME. COLOR SELECTION BY OWNER.

PAINT ALL INTERIOR WOOD FLAT JAMBS. COLOR SELECTION BY OWNER.

PAINT ALL INTERIOR DOORS. COLOR SELECTION BY OWNER.

pa@mrdstoha&quam“ﬂ‘tweﬂ@ﬂﬂorm or equal. AMWM&&WQ
exterior of panelboard identifying the system voltage, phase, and current rating.

F: WIRING DEVICES: All devices their product of the same manufacturer. Mswwm
ngwmm 125 volt, unless noted atherwise. Color to be selected by Archites
G: DEVICE PLATES: provide for all outlets where devices are installed. Provide engraved ma
for special outiets (where noted). Provide blank plates for empty or future outlet boxes. DEVICE
AND DEVICE PLATE COLORS TO BE VERIFIED WITH ARCHITECT AND OWNER.

GROUNDING SYSTEM:
a. EQUIPMENT: Ground non-current carrying metal parts of panel board, receways and all lighting
fixtures. All conduit shall have equipment grounding conductors.

INSTALLATION:
A. Secure all supports to building structure as specified under raceways. Support horizontal runs of
metallic conduit not more than 10 feet apart Run exposed raceways parallel with or at right angles
to walls.
B. Pass raceways over water, steam or other piping when pull boxes are not required. no raceway
within 3 inches of steam or hot water pipes, or appliances. expect crossing where the raceway shall
be at least 2 inches from pipe cover.
mmmm ream smooth. Paint male threads of field threaded conduit with Graphite
based pip compound. wmmmmmm
D. mmmwmmmmms In raceway over 50 feet in which
wiring is not installed. furnish pull wire.
E. Verify locations of outlets and switches.
F. cwduwhm jm“MMrmmﬂymWMMWnomm
on
G. Connect conduit to motor conduit terminal bases with flexible conduit; mmma
Wmmmmmmammumm

contractor shall provide a temporary electrical distribution system as required; 120/208
g‘im 100 amp, for new construction. mmmmﬁswmamm

manner

I. Centragtor to remove and e all abandoned electrical equipment.
J. mmmeﬂlmmmmmmmmm
written acceptance.

= 5.

Sealant 6.

goe

SILL DETAIL

SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

NOTE;
FINAL DESIGN OF GLASS DISPLAY
LAMINATE CASE TO BE DETERMINED
TOP BY THE OWNER AND THE
GENERAL CONTRACTOR.
THIS DETAIL SHOWS ONLY ey
RIS A GENERALIZED DESIGN. 1 R

ﬁ —BASE — GLASS
f CABINETS / SLIDING
DOORS

GLASS TOP

S 1-HR RATED FIRE
\\\\><mmu
“2\ .
\h\\-

DRAWER

GLASS——=
FRONT

3I-Ol|
30"
&5

LESS THAN OR
Vi EQUAL 16'8Q. IN.
MUST NOT EXCEED m INCHES
PER 100 SQ. FT. OF WALL AREA.
NOTE:

ALL SPACES AROUND PENETRATIONS
SHALL BE FILLED WITH 1 HR FIRE CAULK.

‘Eﬂ;ﬂﬁi_ L

' 2x6 BASE

ZXGBASE\

CABINET SECTION, TYP.
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

st
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